

**Ohio Historic Preservation Tax Credit - Round 20 Applications**

Project Name	Project Number	City	Final Score	Tax Credit	Jurisdiction Points	Score Total	Agregate Tax Credit Value		
Reidy Bros and Flanigan Building	FY18061	Lakewood	72	\$250,000	7	79	\$250,000	Small Projects Funding Line	
1035 Dayton Street	FY18080	Cincinnati	75	\$106,000		75	\$356,000		
Detroit Clarence Medical Building	FY18083	Lakewood	74	\$20,950		74	\$376,950		
430 W. McMicken	FY18060	Cincinnati	72	\$51,000		72	\$427,950		
100 Clifton	FY18094	Cincinnati	71	\$202,000		71	\$629,950		
Allonas House	FY18072	Mansfield	69	\$221,312	2	71	\$851,262		
Alhambra, Snook, and Porter Buildings	FY18074	Cuyahoga Falls	62	\$202,000	9	71	\$1,053,262		
509 E. 12th Street	FY18070	Cincinnati	69	\$196,500		69	\$1,249,762		
22-24 W. 7th Street	FY18054	Cincinnati	69	\$245,000		69	\$1,494,762		
101 Peete	FY18093	Cincinnati	68	\$129,000		68	\$1,623,762		
105 Peete	FY18092	Cincinnati	68	\$126,000		68	\$1,749,762		
22 W. Elder Street	FY18063	Cincinnati	68	\$180,000		68	\$1,929,762		
Biemiller Building	FY18077	Sandusky	68	\$184,500		68	\$2,114,262		
1919 Vine Street	FY18057	Cincinnati	67	\$83,000		67	\$2,197,262		
Monument Properties	FY18082	Tiffin	66	\$249,784		66	\$2,447,046		
117/119 E. Main	FY18098	Somerset	61	\$250,000	0	61	\$2,697,046		
207 W. McMicken	FY18058	Cincinnati	58	\$84,500		58	\$2,781,546		
McClure Nesbitt Motor Co	FY18079	Columbus	56	\$249,999		56	\$3,031,545		
<b>Total Small Projects Funded =</b>							<b>\$3,031,545</b>		
Columbus Electric Trolley Barns	FY18066	Columbus	81	\$2,000,000	11	92	\$2,000,000		Intermediate Projects Funding Line
Broadway Inn	FY18090	Lorain	84	\$1,750,000	1	85	\$3,750,000		
France Hall	FY18056	Tiffin	82	\$1,463,000	2	84	\$5,213,000		
Feick Building	FY18069	Sandusky	77	\$2,000,000	7	84	\$7,213,000		
J. Spang Bakery	FY18067	Cleveland	84	\$1,752,089		84	\$8,965,089		
Cleveland Masonic Temple	FY18065	Cleveland	83	\$1,400,000		83			
Packard Apartments	FY18085	Warren	81	\$675,000	2	83			
Clyffside Brewery	FY18071	Cincinnati	81	\$1,345,000		81			
Home Building Association Bank	FY18062	Newark	75	\$1,040,692	6	81			
Hayden Buildings	FY18059	Columbus	80	\$1,940,000		80			
Douglas Hotel	FY18087	Urbana	78	\$330,000	2	80			
The Broadwin	FY18055	Columbus	77	\$1,280,000		77			
Belden Seymour House	FY18076	Cleveland	75	\$222,000		75			
Vine Street Project	FY18081	Cincinnati	73	\$1,383,000		73			
<b>Total Intermediate Projects Funded =</b>							<b>\$8,965,089</b>		
Terminal Tower	FY18096	Cleveland	84	\$5,000,000	11	95	\$5,000,000	General Projects Funding Line	
Dayton Motor Car	FY18095	Dayton	84	\$1,800,000	11	95	\$6,800,000		
First-Second National Bank	FY18053	Akron	84	\$2,437,000	11	95	\$9,237,000		
Traction Building	FY18075	Cincinnati	82	\$4,200,321	11	93	\$13,437,321		
Champion Paper No. 2 Mill	FY18084	Hamilton	86	\$4,795,000	6	92	\$18,232,321		
Provident Building	FY18068	Cincinnati	77	\$3,750,000		77			
Fidelity Medical Building	FY18078	Dayton	74	\$4,133,458		74			
<b>Total General Projects Funded =</b>							<b>\$18,232,321</b>		